RESOLUTION 533

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE LACEY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

WHEREAS, the city council, by passage of Resolution No. 383, adopted the "Lacey Development Plan Land Use and Circulation Elements," and

WHEREAS, after public hearings it has been recommended by the planning commission and determined by the city council that the land use element of said comprehensive plan is in need of amendments; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the land use element of that certain document entitled, "Lacey Development Plan Land Use and Circulation Elements," as adopted by Resolution No. 383 of the City of Lacey, is hereby amended to change the following described real property from low density residential with an environmentally sensitive overlay to light industrial/commercial with an environmentally sensitive overlay designation:

That part of the Southwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 10, Township 18 North, Range 1 West, W.M., lying South of

Interstate Highway No. 5 and West of Carpenter Road; except the South 330 feet thereof in Thurston County, Washington.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL	OF THE CITY OF LACEY,	
WASHINGTON, this 14th day of Oct	obe, , 1982	≥.
CITY CO	OUNCIL M	
Attest: Imply Moruse City Clerk	Mayor	
Approved as to Form:		